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 RPAH Institute of Rheumatology & Orthopaedics
 Principal referral (A1)

 Emergency department activity

 Emergency department performance

BHI does not report emergency department acitivity for this facility.

  (*)     Suppressed due to small numbers and to protect patient privacy
 (n/a)  not applicable
 ██    Results are for Jan-Mar 2019 and provided only for comparison purposes

BHI does not report emergency department performance for this facility.



 Healthcare Quarterly, Jan-Mar 2019

 RPAH Institute of Rheumatology & Orthopaedics
 Principal referral (A1)

 Elective surgery activity

Jan-Mar 2019Jan-Mar 2018

Elective surgery procedures performed 436 375

Difference % change

16.3%61

20.1%
-22.7%
-5.6%

67
-5
-1

Urgency category
Urgent

Semi-urgent
Non-urgent 334

22
18

401

17
17

Patients on waiting list ready for elective surgery at the
end of quarter

356358 0.6%2

Urgency category
Urgent
Semi-urgent
Non-urgent

<5

347
9

351
7
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1.2%
-22.2%
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 Elective surgery performance

Jan-Mar 2019 Jan-Mar 2018

Waiting time (days)

Urgent
Median

90th percentile

Semi-urgent
Median

90th percentile

Non-urgent
Median

90th percentile

 8 days
 (*)

 7 days
 (*)

 16 days
 (*)

 21 days
 (*)

 60 days
 134 days

 50 days
 158 days

Elective surgery
procedures performed
on time

All procedures 100%100%

      Urgent

      Semi-urgent

      Non-urgent

100%100%

100%100%

100%100%

Difference

1 days

-5 days

-24 days

10 days

0.0 percentage points

0.0 percentage points

0.0 percentage points

0.0 percentage points

Peer group results

25 days

8 days

86 days

43 days

362 days

190 days

94.9%

92.4%
93.6%
99.9%

  (*)     Suppressed due to small numbers and to protect patient privacy
 (n/a)  not applicable
 ██    Results are for Jan-Mar 2019 and provided only for comparison purposes

 Admitted patient activity

Average length of stay
(days)

      Acute
            Acute Overnight
      Non-acute
      Mental health n/a

n/a
n/a
n/a

3.4
3.0

3.7
3.2

Jan-Mar 2019 Jan-Mar 2018

Episodes

All episodes

      Acute

            Acute Overnight

            Acute Same Day

      Non-acute

      Mental health

425 369

425 369

354 297

71 72

0 0

0 0

Hospital bed days

All bed days

      Acute

      Non-acute

      Mental health 0

0

1,089

1,089

0

0

1,364

1,364

Difference % change

-1.4%

19.2%

15.2%

15.2%

-1

57

56

56

0.3
0.2

25.3%

25.3%

0

0

275

275


