Healthcare Quarterly, Jan-Mar 2019

RPAH Institute of Rheumatology & Orthopaedics



Principal referral (A1)

		the contract of the contract of	4 44 - 44 -
LMARK	ionev c	lepartmen	T SOTIVITY
	ieiicv t	leval illien	l activity

BHI does not report emergency department acitivity for this facility.

Emergency department performance

BHI does not report emergency department performance for this facility.

 $^{(\}mbox{\ensuremath{^{'}}})$ Suppressed due to small numbers and to protect patient privacy (n/a) not applicable

Healthcare Quarterly, Jan-Mar 2019

RPAH Institute of Rheumatology & Orthopaedics



Principal referral (A1)

Elective surgery a	ctivity				
		Jan-Mar 2019	Jan-Mar 2018	Difference	% change
Elective surgery procedures performed		436	375	61	16.3%
	Urgent	17	18	-1	-5.6%
Urgency category	Semi-urgent	17	22	-5	-22.7%
	Non-urgent	401	334	67	20.1%
Patients on waiting list ready for elective surgery at the end of quarter		358	356	2	0.6%
	Urgent	0	<5		
Urgency category	Semi-urgent	7	9	-2	-22.2%
	Non-urgent	351	347	4	1.2%

Elective surgery performance						
			Jan-Mar 2019	Jan-Mar 2018	Difference	Peer group results
Waiting time (days)	Urgent	Median	8 days	7 days	1 days	8 days
		90th percentile	(*)	(*)		25 days
	Semi-urgent	Median	16 days	21 days	-5 days	43 days
		90th percentile	(*)	(*)		86 days
	Non-urgent	Median	60 days	50 days	10 days	190 days
		90th percentile	134 days	158 days	-24 days	362 days
Elective surgery procedures performed on time	All procedures		100%	100%	0.0 percentage points	94.9%
	Urgent		100%	100%	0.0 percentage points	99.9%
	Semi-urgent		100%	100%	0.0 percentage points	93.6%
	Non-urgent		100%	100%	0.0 percentage points	92.4%

		Jan-Mar 2019	Jan-Mar 2018	Difference	% change
	All episodes	425	369	56	76 change 15.2%
	•				
	Acute	425	369	56	15.2%
Enjandes	Acute Overnight	354	297	57	19.2%
Episodes	Acute Same Day	71	72	-1	-1.4%
	Non-acute	0	0		
	Mental health	0	0		
Average length of stay (days)	Acute	3.2	3.0	0.2	
	Acute Overnight	3.7	3.4	0.3	
	Non-acute	n/a	n/a		
	Mental health	n/a	n/a		
Hospital bed days	All bed days	1,364	1,089	275	25.3%
	Acute	1,364	1,089	275	25.3%
	Non-acute	0	0	0	
	Mental health	0	0	0	

^(*) Suppressed due to small numbers and to protect patient privacy (n/a) not applicable